
TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT 
(Published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the 

public procurement website: www.esppra.co.sz) 

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF 24 January 2025 
THIS NOTICE 

TENDER No. RFT-NDMA2024/03 
TENDER NAME Supply of Heavy Plant and Machinery for Hire 
APPROVAL AUTHORITY Management Tender Board 
PROCURING ENTITY National Disaster Management Agency 
REQUESTING ENTITY National Disaster Management Agency 

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a 
competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the 
above-cited tender has been reached by the approvals authority as follows: 

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED TENDERER 

NAME OF TENDERER Maqalf (Pty) Ltd Sindroe Investments Majekuza 

(Pty) Ltd Investments 

NATIONALITY Local Local Local 

AMOUNT AWARDED E E E 
Flat/Box Trucks: 4 tone /KM wet rate - 40.00 70.00 

Flat/Box Trucks: 6 tone /KM wet rate - 45.00 85.00 

Flat/Box Trucks: 8 tone, /KM wet rate 60.00 50.00 120.00 

Flat/Box Trucks: 14 tone, /KM wet rate 96.00 72.00 160.00 

Flat/Box Trucks: 35 tone /KM wet rate - 120.00 370.00 

Flatbed truck for Transporting Excavator to 170.00 85.00 190.00 

site /KM wet rate 

Excavator/ hr. wet rate 1,200.00 2,320.50 1,350.00 

TLB I hr. wet rate 700.00 895.00 1,200.00 

Bulldozer / hr. wet rate - 1,925.00 2,800.00 

Grader/ hr. wet rate 1,200.00 2,150.00 2,100.00 

Security for Heavy Plant - 420.00/day -
Diesel Bowser for Heavy Plant - 45.00/km -
Accommodation for Operator for Heavy Plant - 130.00/day -
Short Distance for Trucks less than 15 km 2000.00 - -

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45 (2) of the Act, the above contract award decision 
does not constitute a contract. 

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are hereby 
notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any application for 
review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice. 



PETAILS OF OTHER BIPPERS 

DETAILS OF ALL OTHER EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERERS 

NAME NATIONALITY SCORE REASON FOR DISQUALIFICATION 

Babane Procurement Local n/a Failed Preliminary Evaluation did not submit VAT 
Solutions registration certificate 
lnterfreight (Pty) Ltd Local n/a Failed Preliminary Evaluation did not submit Police 

Clearance for one of their Directors (Carlos 
Maphanzeni) 

Kukhanya Civil Local n/a Failed Preliminary Evaluation did not submit Police 
Engineering Contratcors Clearance for one of their Directors (Ngcamphalala 

Mbongeni Paradise.) 

Ant Group t/a Local n/a Failed Technical Evaluation. Non-Responsive to 
technical requirements. 

Sive Semangweni Local n/a Failed Technical Evaluation. Non-Responsive to 
Investments t/a Mangethe technical requirements. 
Group 
S'bu Investments (Pty) Ltd Local n/a Failed Technical Evaluation. Non-Responsive to 

technical requirements. 

Heatway Investments Local n/a Failed Technical Evaluation. Non-Responsive to 
(Pty) Ltd technical requirements. 


